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POCKET SERIES OVERVIEW

PKT POCKET ===

Naming Structure

P KT‘ 7 58 '4 pngus'r Door ﬁeigm Trankg Track ﬁem
L1 8- 0

P 75 S (Steel) 4
100 A (Aluminum) a'
125 &'
150 g8
250
P B - PK—I_' 7 5 Faﬂﬂﬂag FDEKET Door ﬁ&igh‘{
L1 a 3 PB PKT 75
100
125
150
250
BK = Bulk
PB = Part Bag
Ordering Instructions
Once the serles of sliding door Option 1: Complete Package Sets in the fleld. Then choose the correct
hardware has been identified by Order a package sst that has your part bag based on the number of
confirming your project’s door weight required door opening length. The panel doors. Installation instructions
and the door thickness, the next atep package set includes the noted track are included in each part bag.
iz to go to the series page. length and hardware for installation,
along with installation instructions. Individual Gomponents
Bulk components for accessory
Option 2: Tracks and Parts Bags options or replacement parts are

Order from the Tracks and Part Bags available.
gaction. Choose the comrect track
length. Most tracks may be cut-to-size

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.



Series Overview Matrix

PKT-755 PKT-75A PKT-100A |PKT-125A |PKT-150A |PKT-250A
20 Ib
ﬁ' 301D
50 Ip
80 Ib
g 75 b . -
0 |1001b .
125 1b .
5 150 Ib =
ﬁ 175 1b
2 12501b -
275 1b
Track 1509 1601K 18K 200K 2001K 1801K
Steel .
Aluminum . - - . -
Fascia
Mon-Fascia . . - . . .
Boix 5 = 5 = = -
E Double
J
|-Beam
ﬁ G4
:g 7/8"
= |1
§ 1-1/8" . . .
e 138" . . . . . .
= |1-3/a" . . - - . -
. 1606 2004-B8 | 1820 4-wheel
Camier | 1582 4-wieel | 1582 4-wheel 4+.maﬂ:9 2004 2-wheel | 20T > it

This product overview matrix shows the six hardware saries in Knape and Vogt's pockst door catagory.
Using the matrix, you can compars each saries to help you choose the one that will fit best within your project.
Go to the series pages for more In-depth information Including tracks, parts bags and components.

Knape & Voo produats follow the
AN ATS814-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www_kv.com m

standands estabished by BHMA



PKI-755 and 76A Series =
Steel and aluminum track 75 Ib pocket door hardware.

Hardware for medium-welght single pocket doors. Tha
PKT-755 (atesl track) and 75A (aluminum track) series
features a 4-wheel spring carrier for smooth gliding
movement. Ideal for 75 |b pocket doors used in a variety
of residential applications. Bl-parting doors are possible
with the optional bi-parting door kit

Croor thickness: 1-1/8" to 1-3/4"

Load rating: Up to 75 Ibs per door
Track: 755 - Steel box track
THA - Aluminum box track
Carrier: 4-whesl low friction bearing
Compares to: Hettich/Grant 8023, 8053, Johnson
2800, 2850, 111PD, Stanley PD75
Conforms to: ANSIBHMA A156.14-2007

Grade 1, D8691, D862
With bi-parting kit - Grade 1, D872, D8722

PKT-75S | 75A series configuration

4420 ———

i 010

|
38'min to
finish floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.
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PKT-755-4 1 x 24" door

PKT-755-5 1 x:30" door

PKT-755-8 1 x 36" door

PKT-755-8 1 x 48" door

PKT-T5A-4 1 x 24" door

PHT-784-5 1 x 30" door

PKT-7584-B 1 x 36" door

PKT-75A-8 1 x 48" door

Track-1589 47" 58"
Track-1801K - -
4-wheel apring carmer-1582 2 a
Top mount plate 1507-TM 2 2
Door guide-0883 2 2
Bumper-0881 1 1
Wrench-BEE5-B 1 1
Screws ‘o3 ‘fes

-

w7 W

PKT-755-4

- ™
-

Knope & Vogd produsts follow the
AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling
standards estabished by BHMA
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PKT-75A-4
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Tracks

BK-1599-Z47
BK-1599-Z55
BK-1599-750
BK-1599-763
BK-1599-771
BK-1599-795
BK-1599-7119
BK-1801-47K
BK-1801-89K
BK-1801-71K
BK-1801-96K

Part Bags

PE-PKT-75

47" Steel box track

55" Steel box track

59" Steel box track

63" Steel box track

71" Steal box track

85" Steeal box track

119" Steel box track

47" Aluminum key-holed box track
859" Aluminum key-holed box track
71" Aluminum key-holed box track
85" Alurminum key-holed box track

4-wheel spring carner-1582

Top mount plate-1507-TM

Door guide-0899
Door Bumper-0881
Wrench-8665-B

Sorews

m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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27
38
40
44

32
40
11
14
17
22

BK-1599 Series

BK-1601K Series

T F -

Sl

H
w7 W

PB-PKT-75

Knaps & Vogil products follow The
AMG ATGE.14-2007 testing
standards estabdshed by BHMA



BK-0881
BK-0883
BK-08E8
BK-1353-3.5
BK-1353-4.5
BK-1355
BK-1355-85
BK-1355-97
BK-1507-TM
BK-1582
EM-0868-US10B
EM-0868-US18
EM-0868-US26
EM-08E8-LIS3
BM-0868-US5
BX1082-2604
BX1062-US260
BX1082-US3
Bx1062-US3A
PE-0884-US15
PB-0884-U53
PB-1038-Us3
PB-1038-U51&
FB-1039-US15
PB-1038-U53
PB-1437

BEK-03881

Dioor Bumpsr

Pocket door guides

Pocket door guide

Floor plate, jamb spacer 3-1/2"

Floor plate, jamb spacer 4/-1/2"

Jamb stiffener 81-3/4"

Jamb stiffener 85-3/4~

Jamb stiffener 87-3/4"

Top mournt plate

4-wheel apnng camer, 7/8" diameter whaeta
2-1/8" finger pull (ol rubbed bronze)
2-1/8" finger pull (zatin mckal)

2-1/8" finger pull {orght chrome)
2-1/8" finger pull (bright brass)

2-1/8" finger pull (antigue brass)
Pocket door lock keyed alike mckel
Pocket door lock keyed different nickel
Pocket door lock keyed different brass
Pocket door lock keyved slike braas
Edge pull (zatin nickel)

Edge pull (bright brass)

Paszage pull (2atin nicks()

Paszage pull (bright brass)

Privacy lock (=atin nickel)

Privacy lock (bright brass)

Bi-parting door adapter kit

BE-(E88 BK-1353-3.5 BE-1353-4.5

BK-1355

000@%

BN-0868-U310E BMN-0368-U315 BMN-0B083-U328

1

PB-0864-U33

Knope & Vogd produsts follow the

AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling

standards estabished by BHMA
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PKT-100A Series

Aluminum track hardware for 100 Ib pocket doors.

Hardware for mid to heavy-weight single pocket doors.
The PKT-100A series features a 4-wheel ball bearing
carrier for smooth gliding movement with guick releass
top mount plate. Ideal for 100 Ib pocket doors usad in a
variety of commercial and residential applications.
Bi-parting doors are optional with the bi-parting door kit

Door thickness: 1-1/8" to 1-3/4"

Load rating: Up to 100 Ibs per door

Track: Aluminum box track —E
Carrier: 4-wheel ball bearing 4r

Compares to: Johnzon NIFD

Conforms to: ANSIBHMA A156.14-2007

Grade 1, D8691, D86I2
With bi-parting kit - Grade 1, D8721, D8722

PKT-100A series configuration

&-1/2%

[ ol

3/8"min 1o
finish floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
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Door Thickness: 75 100 =326 — 150/ 350
1-1/8% =134 Fosket Door Weight (Lb)

PHETEE | 7EA PKT-100A PKE1PES BHTSIE0A i Components

Packaged Sets

Dioor Panel Configuration h‘?ﬁtghf.-?ﬁ;:l
PKT-100A-4 1x 24" door [ 13
PKT-100A-5 1% 30" door 5 14
PKT-100A-8 1 x 36" door 5 16
PKT-100A-8 1 x 48" door 5 18

Hamware Contents PEKT-100A-4  PKT-100A-5  PKT-100A-6 PKT-100A-8
Track-1601K 47" 50" 71" 95"
4-wheel ball bearing carrier-1608-0R 2 2 2 2
Cick release top mount plate-1800-0BA 2 2 2 2
Dicor guide-DBB3 2 2 2 2
Door bumper-0881 1 1 1 1
Wrench-8665-B 1 1 1 1
Screws Yes s Yes Yea

PKT-100A-4

Kinnpe: & Vool producs follow the .
ANS!AT5E.14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com m
standards eatabished by BHMA. '




75100 126 360 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (Lb) 1-1/8" — 1-a04*

PCETES |[78A  PKT-100A | PKF-125A PHI-I50A PRT2E0A Compiderds

Tracks
it Pack Pack Oty
Dedcrlion Gty  Weight (Lb)
BK-1601-47K 47" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 11
BK-1601-59K 59" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 14
BK-1801-71K 71" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 17
BK-1601-06K 96" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 20
BK-1601K Series
Part Bags

Droor Pack City

Panels Ity Weight (Lb)
PE-PKT-100 1 10 Li]

Hardware Contents PB-PKT-100

4-wheel ball bearing carner-1606-QR .

Chuick release top mount plate-1800-DBA 2

Door guide-0883 2

Door bumper-0881 1 PB-PKT-100
Wrench-8665-B 1

SCrews Yes

; Krpe & Vo products flow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com AN AT56.14-2007 teating
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




BK-0881 Door bumper 80 1
BK-0883 Pocket door guides 100 2
BK-1353-3.5 Floor plats, jamb spacer 3-1/2° 300 18
BK-1353-4.5 Floor plate, jamb spacer 4/-1/2" 150 11
BK-1355 Jamb stifener B1-3/4" 30 23
BK-1355-85 Jamb stffener 85-3/4" 30 26
BK-1355-97 Jamb stifener 87-3/4" 30 30
BK-1606-0R 4-wineel ball beanng camer, 7/8" diameter wheels 20 4
Bk-1800-DBA Quick release top mount plate 20 1
BM-0868-US10B 2-1/8" finger pull {oil rubbed bronzs) 180 &
BM-0868-US15 2-1/8" finger pull (3atin nickel) 180 &
BM-0868-US26 2-1/8" finger pull {onght chrome) 180 5]
BM-0868-1U53 2-1/8" finger pull (bright brass) 180 &
BM-0868-US5 2-1/8" finger pull {antique brass) 180 &
BX1062-2604 Pockst door lock keyed alike nickel 5 2
BX1062-US26D Pocket door lock keyed different nickel 5 2
BX1062-U53 Focket door lock keyed different brass 5 2
BX1062-US3A Pocket door lock keyed alike brass 5 2
FB-0884-U515 Edge pull {3atin nickel) 10 1
PB-0884-U53 Edge pull {bright brass) 10 1
FB-1038-U53 Paszage pull (3atin nicksl) 5} 2
FB-1038-US15 Paszage pull (bright braas) 51 2
FE-1038-US15 Privacy lock (2atin mickel) 5} 3
FB-1038-US3 Privacy lock (bnght brass) 51 3
FE-1639 Bi-parting door adapter kit 5} 4
L -

BK-0881 BK-1353-3.5 BK-1353-45 BK-1355 EK-1355-85  BK-1355-07  BK-1808-0R  BK-1600-DBEA BN-0B85-US108
_ ' L & !
N = g d . A
, \ b o -,_.* rz' rﬁ b ]
"‘- Lt
% e Y 5 -
e L 2 v o

BM-0BA8-11S15 BA-0868-U328 BNM-0886-U33 BN-08688-U35 BX1362-280A BX1082-U3260 BX1082-L33 BX1082-U33A PBE-0EB4-US1S PBE-0884-U35
‘.._... i --. I
- - *‘ -
4| =
| -l . i e

PB-1088-U315 PB-1038-U33 PB-1038-U315 PB-1038-U33 PB-16838

Knope & Vogd produsts follow the
ANE) A158.14-2007 Yoiing 1.800.253.1561 | www._kv.com M
standards eqatablished by BHMA



-

PKT-125A Series

Aluminum track hardware for 125 Ib pocket doors.

Hardware for mid to heavy-weight single pocket doors.

The PKT-125A series features a 4-wheel carrier for smooth
gliding movement with quick release top mount plate. Ideal
for 125 Ib pocket doors used in a varlety of commercial and
residential applications. Bi-parting doors are possible with
the optional bi-parting door kit.

Door thickness: 1-3/8" to 1-3/4"

Load rating: Up to 125 Ibs per door T |
Track: Aluminum box track gj;{;f.:;m
Carrier: 4-whesl low friction bearing
Compares to: Johnson 100PD
Conforms to: ANSIBHMA A158.14-2007
Grade 1, D8681, D81, D862
With bi-parting kit - Grade 1, DB711, D721, D722
PKT-125A series configuration
||
61/2"—
I g il
3B"min to
firesh fioor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
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Diaar Thickness: 5 #3000 125 =180 250
1-3/8° —7-344" Fosket Door Weiaht (Lb)

PKFETEE | 78A BFI100A PKT-125A 2 PHT-150A PUO2s0A Compononts

Packaged Sets

Ny P ty
ki anel Ca -ation ol
Dieor Panel Configuration Weight {Lb)

PKT-125A-6 1 x30" door 5 15

Hardwars Contents PKT-1254-6
Track-2001K

Quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA
Door guide-0883

Door bumpear-0881

Screws

g_--i'ramm:i.

Kinnps & VoD produats follow the _
ANS!AT5E.14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com m
standards eatabished by BHMA. '




76: 100" 125 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (LD)

1-3/8" —-3/4"

PCETES |[75A PHEI1005  PKT-125A PHI-350A P20 Compidardts

Tracks

Description Pack Gty
BK-2001-47K 47" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 12
BK-2001-58K 59" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 17
BK-2001-71K 71" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 22
BK-2001-96K 95" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 o8
BK-2001K Series
Part Bags

Do Pack City

Panels Ity Weight (Lb)
PB-PKT-125 2 10 Li]

Hardware Contents

4-wheel camier-2004 2
Quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA 2
Door guide-0B83 2
Door bumper-0881 1
Wrench-8665-B 1 PBE-PKT-125

; Krpe & Vo products flow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com AN AT56.14-2007 teating
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




BK-0881
BK-0883
BK-1353-3.5
BK-1353-4.5
BK-1355
BK-1355-85
BK-1355-87
BX1082-260A
Bx1062-U526D
BxX1062-Us3
BX1062-US3A
PBE-0884-U515
FBE-0884-U53
FBE-1038-U53
FB-1038-U515
PB-1038-U515
FBE-1038-U53
PB-1639
FB-2004

-

Ennpe & Voghlh pmdusts follow the

AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling

standards estabished by BHMA

Dioor bumper

Pocket door guides

Floor plate, jamb spacer 3-1/2"

Fioor plate, jamb spacer 4/-1/2"
Jamb stiffener 81-3/4"

Jamb stiffener 85-3/4"

Jamb stiffener 97-3/4"

Pocket door lock keyed alike mckel
Pocket door lock keyed different nicksl
Pocket door lock keyed different brass
Pocket door lock keved alike brass
Edge pull (2atin nickel)

Edge pull (bnght brass)

Paszage pull {zatin nickel)

FPassage pull (bnght brass)

Privacy lock (satin nicksl)

Privacy lock (bnght brass)

Bi-parting door adapter kit

d-whesl camer, 1" diameter whesls with quick release top mount plate

e
g O
BK-1353-3.5 BE-1353-45 BE-1355

T T
I

BX1082-U33A PB-0884-U315 PB-0684-U33

PB-1038-U315 PBE-1038-U33

BHE-1355-B5 BK-1355-87

A

PB-1038-U315 PB-1038-U33 PB-163%

1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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PKT-150A Series

Aluminum track hardware for 150 Ib pocket doors.

Hardware for heavy-weight single pocket doors.

The PKT-150A series features a 4-wheel ball bearing carrier
with quick release top mount plate for smooth gliding
movement. ldeal for 150 Ib pocket doors used in a variety
of commercial and residential applications. Bi-parting doors
are possible with the optional bi-parting door kit.

Door thickness: 1-3/8" to 1-3/47

Load rating: Up to 150 Ibs per door

Track: Aluminum box track

Carrier: 4-whesl ball bearing

Compares to: Hettich/Grant 71-034, 71-111, e

71-138, ¥1-222, 150, 5150,
Johnson IPD, Stanley PD150

Conforms to: ANSI/BHMA A156.14-2007
Grade 1, D8681, D8621, DSBA2
With bi-parting kit - Grads 1, DB711, D721, DBT22

PKT-150A series configuration

12—

m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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ROUGH OPENING

» Door Width + 1

iz—1 118" max
|2-4/16"min

[

iz ﬂﬂ
3/8'min to
finish floor

Knaps & Vogil products follow The
AMG ATGE.14-2007 testing
standards estabdshed by BHMA



Diaar Thickness: 75 #300
1-3/8% —1-3M4" Focket Door Weight (Lb)

PKFTEE | 78A BTFI100A PHT-1288  PKT-150A PWT2s0A Compononts

Packaged Sets

NS Pack Gty
loor Co uratio - T
Dioor Confguration Panel Weight {Lb)

PKT-150A-6 1 x 36" door 5 15

Hardware Contents PKT-150A-6
Track-2001K

4-wheel ball bearing camier-2004-B8
Quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA
Door bumper-0881

Screws

_g-n-'..r\:.r\:rul'ﬂ'

Kinnps & VoD produats follow the _
ANS!AT5E.14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com m E
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76! 100 126 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (Lb) 1-378" —1-a/4"

PUETES | 758 PHF100A PKT-1254 PKT-150A PER280A Compinants

Tracks

Deacription

BK-2001-47K 47" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 12

BK-2001-50K 59" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 17

BK-2001-T1K 71" Alumninum key-holed box track 10 22

BK-2001-08K 96" Aluminum key-holed box track 10 28

BK-2001 K Series
Part Bags
- - . Pack Cty
Dioor Panels Pack Oty Weight (Lb)

FB-PET-150 1 10 i

Cuick releaze top mount plate-1800-DBA 2

Door guide-0883 2

Door bumper-0881 1

Wrench-8665-8 1 PB-PKT-150
Scorews es

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com AN AT56.14-2007 teating
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




4~-whesal ball beanng camer, 1" diameter wheels with quick releass top

Components

BK-0881 Door bumper

BK-0883 Pocket door guides

BK-1353-3.5 Floor plate, jamb spacer 3-1/2"
BK-1353-4.5 Fioor plate, jamb spacer 4/-1/2"
BK-1355 Jamb stiffener 81-3/4"

BK-1355-85 Jamb stiffener 85-3/4"

BK-1355-97 Jamb stiffener 97-3/4"

BX1062-26DA Pocket door lock keyed alike mickel
BX1062-US260 Pocket door lock keyed different nicksl
BX1062-US3 Pocket door lock keyed different brass
BX1062-U53A Pocket door lock keved alike brass
PB-0B84-U515 Edge pull (satin nickel)

PB-0884-U53 Edge pull (bnght brass)

PB-1038-U53 Passage pull {satin nicksl)
PB-1038-U515 Paszage pull (bnght brass)
PB-1038-U515 Privacy lock (satin nicksl)
PB-1039-U33 Privacy lock (bnght brass)

PB-1630 Bi-parting door adapter kit
PB-2004-BB

H.J,ﬁtfﬂfl

BE-3E81 BE-DBE3
&
5 L
!
' L
-l"/ 5

BX1082-U33A PB-0884-U315

Ennpe & Voghlh pmdusts follow the
AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling

standards estabished by BHMA

mount plate

BK-1353-3.5 BK-1353-4.5 BK-1355

‘-:'.I #-—1

. I -
& 4-: l" . _{'
A

BK-1355-85 BK-1355-87

PB-1038-U315 PB-1033-U33 PB-1038-U315 PB-1030-U33

1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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300 18
150 11
30 23
30 26
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5 2
5 2
5 2
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10 1
10 1
& 2
s} 2
B 3
s} 3
B 4
10 3
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BEX1082-260A BX1082-U3260 BX1082-U33
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e
hCa 1:“

PB-1838 PE-2004-BB
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PKT-250A Series

Aluminum track hardware for 250 Ib pocket doors.

Classic hardware for ultra heavy-wsight single pockst
doorz. The PKT-2504 zeriez features a 4-whesl ball
bearing carrier and quick retease top mount plate for
smooth and sturdy gliding movement. Ideal for 280 lb
pocket doors used in a variety of commercial and
residential applications. Bi-parting doors are possible with
the optional bi-parting door kit.

Door thickness: 1-3/8" to 1-3/47

3-1/4" max

Load rating: Up to 250 |bs per door = 2-TH 8" min
1
Track: Aluminum box track ii l
L=
Carrier: 4-wheel ball bearing
Compares to: Hsttich/Grant 1210, Johnson 100PD,
200PD
Conforms to: AMNSIBHMA AT56.14-2007
Grade 1, D8621, DE8EE1, DEBA2
With bi-parting ki - Grads 1, DB711, DB721, DBr22
PKT-250A series configuration
B-1/2* ey
I
3/B"min 1o
firish floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
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Daar Thickness: ré
1-3/8%—1-3/4° Focket Toor Weaight (Lb)

PKT-758 | 76A PKT1004 PKT-1258 PKT160A PKT-250A Components

Packaged Sets

Door Pansl Configuration Pack Gty
PKT-250A-8 1 x 36" door ] 25
PKT-250A-8 1 x 48" door 5 kg

Hardware Gontents PKT-250A-& PKT-250A-8
Track-1801K 72" o6
4-wheel ball bearing carrier-1820 2 2
Quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA 2 2

Door quide-0883 2 2
Door bumper-0881 1 1
Wrench-8710 1 1
Screws Yaa Yes

Kinnps & VoD produats follow the _
ANS!AT5E.14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com m i
standards eatabished by BHMA. '



76: 100" 126 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (Lb) 1-3/8" - 1-3/4"

PCETES |75A PHEI1005 PRT-1284 PHT-150A 2 PKT-260A Compédandts

Tracks

Description Pacl Oty L ks
BK-1801-48K 48" Aluminum key-holed box track 5 6
BK-1801-80K 60" Aluminum key-holed box track B 9
BE-1801-72K 72" Aluminum key-holed box track 5 14
BK-1801-86K 96" Aluminum key-holed box track 5 19
BK-1801K Series
Part Bags

Door Panels Pack Oty
PB-PKI-250 1 10 1]

Hardware Contents PB-PKT-250
4-wheel ball bearing carrier-1820 2
Quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA 2

Door bumper-0881 1
Wrench-8710 1
Sorews Yeg

; Krpe & Vo products flow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www.kv.com AN AT56.14-2007 teating
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.
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BK-0881
Br-0883
BK-1353-3.5
BK-1353-4.5
BK-1355
BK-1355-85
BK-1355-97
BK-1800-DEA
BrK-1820
BX1082-26DA
Bx1062-US26D
BX1062-US3
BA1062-US3A
PB-0884-US15
PB-0884-USs3
FPBE-1038-Us15
PB-1038-Us3
FPE-1038-U315
PE-1039-Us3
PE-1633

wn“" ['-_f,. . XY

BK-0881 BK-08B83

4 >

1

- s

BX10e2-US3E0D BX10682-U33

Ennpe & Voghlh pmdusts follow the

AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling
standards estabished by BHMA
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Door bumper

Pocket door guides

Hoor plate, jamb spacer 3-1/2°
Hoaor plate, jamb spacer 4/-1/2"
Jamb stifferar 81-3/4"

Jamb stiffener 85-3/4"

Jamb stiffenar 97-3/4"

Cuick releass top mount plate

4-whes! ball bearing camer with 1-1/4" diameter whesls

Pocket door lock keyed alike nicksl
Pocket door lock keyed different nickel
Pocket door lock keyed different brass
Pocket door lock keyed alike brass
Edge pull {satin nicksl)

Edge pull {oright brass)

Passage pull (bright brass)

Pazzage pull (3atin mckel)

Privacy lock (zatin mickel)

Privacy lock [bright brass)

Bi-Parting door adapter kit

BK-1353-3.5 BE-1353-4.5 BE-1355 BE-1355-85
& |
A -
* ) .
. 441 ‘
L ] - o

- g i -

=k —h
BB88882838

onoenoon

=1 L
[ R -

=T s I = T = R =

BE-1355-87 BHE-1B00-DBA BE-1820

.,r*!:

1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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BX1082-U33A PB-08B4-U315 PB-0EBL-U33 PB-1038-U315 PB-1038-U33 PB-1038-U315 PB-1038-U33

F R SR R R RIS

rlll 1=

PB-1839

K



¥

g

?

BK-0881 Bumper

* Materials: Plaztic

* Dimension: 1/2°

= Motes: Includes screw. 13 adhered to
back end of door.

BK-0883-WT Pockst door guides
+ Materials: Plastc

s Guide: 1-3M16"x 34" x1-1/8"
{21mim x 18mm x 28mm)

= Motes: Two guides needed per door
Screws to jamb door guide. White.

BK-0883 Pocket door guides

+ Materials: Plastic

s Guide: 1-3/16" »x 374" x 1-1/8"
(21mm x 18mm x 28mm)

= Notes: Two gurdes needed per door
Screws to jamb door guide. Beige.

BK-0889 Pocket door guide
= Materials: Plastc

= Motes: Screws to jamb door guide.
Vihita.

BK-1353-3.5 Floor plats, jamb spacer
» Materials: Gahanized stesl
» | ength: 3-1/2"

BK-1353-4.5 Floor plate, jamb spacer
* Materials: Gahanzad stesl
* | ength: 4-1/2"

1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com

POCKET COMPONENTS

BK-1355 Jamb stffener
= Materials: Galvanzed stesl
* |Length: 81-3/24"

BK-1355-85 Jamb stiffenar
+ Materials: Gakhanized stes|
* | ength: 85"

BK-1355-97 Jamb stiffenar
* Materials: Gahanized stes|
* Length: 97"

BK-1507-TM Top mount plate
+ Materials: Steel with brass finish

BK-1582 4-Whes| ball beanng camer
+ Materials: Stesl
+ Wheel: 7/8" (22mm) diameter

= MNotes: Whesls self-align to allow
consistent contact with track. Lubncated
plastic wheels on steel shafts.

BK-1606-0QR 4-Whsel ball beaning carmsar
» Materials: Stesl with brass finish
* Wheel: 7/8" (22mm) diamster

+ Motes: Wheelz salf-align to allow
consistent contact with track. Lubncated
plastc whesls on steel shafts.

Knap & Vo products folow The
AMS] AT5B.14-3007 tesling
stansards estabished by BHMA



BK-1800-DBA Cuck release top mount
plate

+ Materials: Zinc plated stesl with plastc
lever

+ MNotes: Attaches to door. Carner
attaches to plate. Quick releaze feature.

BK-1820 4+-Whesl ball bearing carmier
+ Materials: Zinc plated steel

» Wheel: 1-1/4" {32mm) diameter

* Motes: Wheels self-align to allow

conmistent contact with track. Lubncated

plastc whesls on stesl shafts.

BN-0868-US10B Pull
* Finish: Oi rubbed bronze
+ Diameter: 2-1/8"

BN-0868-U515 Full
* Finish: Satin nickel
* Diameter: 2-1/8"

BN-0868-US26 Pull
+ Finish: Baght chroms
+ Diameter: 2-1/8°

BN-0868-US3 FPull
= Finish: Brght brass
= Diameter: 2-1/8"

?

3

.u_:ﬁ

a5
v

v

v

BN-0868-US5 Pull
* Finish: Antigue brass
+ Diameter: 2-1/8"

BX1062-26DA Lock
+ Materials: Stesl
+ MNotes: Mickel, keyed alike

BX1062-US26D Lock
+ Materials: Stesl

+ Motes: Mickel, keyed different
5 key randomy)

BX1062-U53 Lock
+ Materials: Stesl

* Motes: Brass, keyed differsnt
{5 key random)

BX1062-US3A Lock
+ Materials: Stesl
+ Motes: Brass, keved alke

PBE-0884-US15 Edge pull
» Extends: 1-1/16" (27 mm)

* Faceplate: 21/32" x 3-1/2" (17mm x
B3mmj

« MNotes: Satin mckel. Includes two
socrews. Ideal for narmow and standard
door thicknesses.

Knope & Vogd produsts follow the
AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling
standards estabished by BHMA

1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
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) POCKET FRAMES

~- Simple to install. Built to last.

Knape and Vogt offers a full range of frame kits for simple
installations of 75 Ib to 250 Ib pocket doors.

Pocket Frame Ovarview . _ ... . . 136
PKF-785 .. ... 138
PKF-100A | 100A7 |

10048 | 100ABW ... ... . ... 140
PKF-150A | 150A7 |

15048 [ 150A8W . . ... ... ... 142
PRECPREN - oo s e s 144
Components . ... ... _...... 146

Competitor Cross-Reference . .. 147

Knope & Vagh® produsts follow e
AME] A15E14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com
stancands estabished by BHMA
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POCKET FRAME OVERVIEW

FRAME &==-

PKF POCK

Naming Structure

PKF 100A6W 3 Pn-nket Dfur ﬁ;.;:k HeliE;ht "H'gﬂ'l PasEage

0 8—60 6 Frame Kit Weight Type Width
PEF 75 S (Steal) 6 (6'8") W (B") 3’
100 A (Aluminum) 7 (7" &
150 88"
250
Bk = Bulk
PB = Part Bag

Ordering Instructions

Once the series of sliding door Pocket frame kits include all the Simply choose the frame kit that bast
hardware has been identified by framing and hardware components to suits your needs. Everything you would
confirming your project’s door weight make instaling pockst doors easy. nesd fo install it is shipped completa.
and the door thickness, the next step Pocket door hardware includes a
Iz to go to the cerles page. woodnailer/header, split studs and

floor plates.

K\ offers frame kit solutions for

traditional 2° x 4" framing, as well as
2% x 6" framing applications.

Kriag:e 5 Vol products Sl the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




Series Overview Matrix

POCKET FRAME

e | &8 )8 |8 8|83 3
A Bl Bl EFE2 B2
201b
ﬁ 01
501b
® |60
E 751 -
100 b . . . .
125 b
§ 150 b . . = -
= [175 b
g 250 .
275 b
Track 1500 | 1601K | 1801K | 1601K | 1601K | 2001K | 2001k | 2001k | 2001k | 801K
Steal :
Aluminum . = = : . . . E 2
Fascia
Non-Fascia : . . . . s . . . .
Box . . o v - - - - . -
E Double J
|-Beam
a/a"
1=
F
E 1-1/8
> |1-3/8" . . . . . . . . . .
E 1-3/4" - . - - = - = . * -
_n 1572-N Eﬁg 1m L#HBDBE.‘!I fﬂﬁg‘ 2004-BB | 2004-BB | 2004-88 | 2004-88 ;;'fﬂ
4-wheel B BE BB 2 4-wheel | 4-wheal | 4-wheel | 4-whesl 2o

This product overvisw matrx shows the four hardware series in Knape and Vogt's pocket frame category.
Using the matrix, you can compare each series to help you choose the one that will fit best within your project.
Go to the seres pages for more In-depth Information including tracks, parts bags and components.

* BW refars to walls with 2° x 8" framing. All other models support tradiional 2° x 4" framing.

Knnpé & Vogd® podusts follow the
ANE) A158.14-2007 Yoiing 1.800.253.1561 | www._kv.com m

standards estabished by BHMA




75 1000 150 280
Pocket Door Weight (b=}

Door Thickness:
1-3/8" — 1-3/4"

PKF-755 PKF-100A | 100A7 | 100AB | 100ABW  PKF-150A | 150A7 | 150A8 | 150ABW

PKF-75S Series

Pocket frame hardware for 75 Ib pocket doors.

Durable pocket frams kit for medium-weight single pockst
doors, 68'8" with traditional 2" x 4" framing. The

PKF-755 features 4-wheel carriers with top meount plates
and sturdy track-snd and doorway-end brackets. [deal for
75 Ib pocket doors used in a varisty of residential

KF-2504 Componarits

-

ROUGH OPENING
2 x Door Width + 1°

applications. Bi-parting doors are possible with the optional
bi-parting door kit T

Door thickness: 1-3/8" to 1-3/47

sl

Door Height: g'a"
Load rating: Up to 75 Ibs per door
Track: Stesl box track
Carrier: 4-wheel low friction bearing
Compares to: Johnson 1500
Conforms to: ANSIBHMA A156.14-2007
Grade 2, D8ET2
With bi-parting kit - Grade 1, DB721, D8722 o J
® @

PKF-75S series configuration JE._‘

T

- At

m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com

(|0

378" min
finished to floor

Knaps & Vogil products follow The
AMG ATGE.14-2007 testing
standards estabdshed by BHMA



Door Thickness: 75 100 150 280
1-3/8% —1-3/4" FPocket Door Weight (lbz.)

PKF-755 PRKF-100A | 100AT | 100AE | TODABW PKF-150A | 150A7 | 150A8 | 150AEW  PKF-250A Components

Frame Kit
Door Panel Configuration 'n"'.i"}el.:-ilght I:L:E::I

PKF-755-3 Door width up to 36" 1 26

Frame Kit Contents PKF-T55-3

Mailer with 1599 stesl track 1 Flocr plate-1840-FP b
Doorway end bracket-BE61 1 Wood shim-1634-W5S 4
Track end bracket-6805 1 Finizhing nail-1634-MNAIL 8
Floor plate-8931 2

Split studs 4

4-wheel carmer-1572-M 2

Top mount plate-1507-TM 2

Door guide-0889 1

Door bumper-0881 1

Wrench-BEE5-B 1

Sorews Yea

PKF-755

Knnpe: & Voo produsts follow the
AME! K56 14-2007 teating 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com @ E
stancards sstabiishied by BHMA.




75 100 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (ibs.) 1-3/8" — 1-3/4"

PKF-755 PKF-100A | 100AT | 100A8 | 100AeW  PKF-150A | 150AT | 150A8 | 150ABW PKF-2504 Components

PKF-100 Series Fou orome

Pocket frame hardware for 100 Ib pocket doors.

Durable pocket frame kit for mid to heavy-weight single
pockst doors with 8°8", 7', or 8' heights. The PKF-100
saries featurss 4-wheel carriers with quick release top
mount plates and sturdy track-snd and doonway-end

brackets. Ideal for 100 b pocket doors used in a variety of

residential applications. Bi-parting doors are possible with |;|__ e
the opticnal bi-parting door kit. = - } Tg-r i
Door thickness: 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" ] i ™o
Door height: 88", 7, 8' = [ U

Load rating: Up to 100 lbs per door

Track: Aluminum box track

Carrier: 4-wheel ball bearing [] H
Comparss to: Johnson 1500

Conforma to: ANSIBHMA A156.14-2007

Grade 1, DBE71, DBET2

With hi-parting kit - Grade 1. D871 DET22

PKF-100 series configuration

| ¥ sl
| o

' finished to floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




Door Thickness: ¥& 100 150 280
1-3/8% —1-3/4" Pocket Door Weight bz

PKF-TEE PKF-100A | 100A7 | 100A8 | 100ABW = PKF-150A | 150AT | 15048 | 150A8W  PKF-250A Components

Frame Kit
Door Panel Configuration "."!'::algh ; ||t_!ill;;.;|

PKF-100A-3 Door widths up to 36 1 20

PHF-100A7-3 Door widths up to 36" 1 30

PKF-10048-3 Door widths up to 36" 1 35

PHF-100A8W-3* Door widths up to 36" 1 30

* For 2* x 8" framing.

Frame Kit Contents PKT-100A-3 PKF-100A7-3 PKF-100A8-3 PKF-100AGW3
Header with 1601K aluminum track 72" 72" 72" 72"
Doorway end bracket-8661 1 1 1 1
Pocket end bracket-8662 1 1 1 1
Floor plate-8831 2 2 2 -
Floor plate-1636-FP - = o Pl
Door bumper-0881 1 1 1 1
Carner-1606-0R with quick release top 0 o o 0
mount plate-1800-DBA

Split studs 4x§8" 4x7 4x g 4x 68"
Door guides-0883 2 2 2 2
Wrench-8665-B 1 1 1 1
Screws ‘fes Yas Yag Yes

Contents of Adaptor Kit for 1-3/4" thick doors Oty
Floor plate-1840-FP 2
Wood ghim-1634-W5 4
Fimizhing nail-1634-MNAlL 8

Mote: PRF-1008WE-3 supports 2 x 8" constructon so adaptsr kit is
ot inciudead.

Krunpe: & Vg produsts follow the
AMS! AT5E.14-2007 testing 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com lﬂ
standards eatabished by BHMA.



75, 100 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (ibs.) 1-3/8" —1-3/4"

PKF-755 PKF-100A | 100A7 | 100A8 | 100ABW  PKF-150A | 150A7 | 150A8 | 150A6W | PKF-2504 Components

PKF-150 Series o1

Pocket frame hardware for 150 Ib pocket doors.

Dwurable pocket frame kit for heavy-weight single pockst
doors with 8'8", 7*, or 8' heights. The PKF-150 zeries
featurss 4-wheel ball bearing carriers with quick release

top mount plates and sturdy track-end and doorway-end

brackets. Ideal for 150 b pocket doors used in a variety of =145
commercial and residential applications. Bi-parting doors . - } ;‘i"ﬂﬂ_
are possible with the optional bi-parting door kit. min
Door thickness: 1-3/8" 1o 1-3/4" 1+ [ m

Door height: g'a", 7', 8

Load rating: Up to 150 Ibs per pansl (bi-fold) ” I[]

Track: Aluminum box track

Carriar: 4-wheel ball bearing

Compares to: Johnzon 1500, Stanley PDF150MN

Conforms to: ANSIBHMA A156.14-2007
Grade 1, DBE71, DB6T2

With bi-parting kit - Grads 1, DB711, DB721, DE722

PKF-150 series configuration [] IU

B-1/2°

Jand

3/8"min
finished to floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




Door Thickness: 75 100 150 280
1-3/8" - 1-3/4" Pocket Door Weight (Ibs.)

PKF-TEE PKF-100A | 100A7 | 100AS | 100ABW  PKF-150A | 150A7 | 150A8 | 150A6W  PKF-250A Components

Frame Kit
SKU Door Panel Configuration W
PEF-150A-3 Door widths up to 36" 1 29
PKF-150A7-3 Door widths up to 36" 1 30
PKF-150A8-3 Door widths up to 368" 1 35
PKF-150A6W-3* Door widths up to 368" 1 30
* For 2% x 8° framing.

Frame Kit Contents PET-150A-3 PKF-150A7-3 PKF-150A8-3 PKF-150A6W3
Header with 2001K aluminum track 72" 72" 72" 72"
Doorway end bracket-8661 1 1 1 1
Pocket end bracket-8662 1 1 1 1
Floor plate-8831 2 2 2 -
Floor plate-1636-FP - - - i
Door bumper-0881 1 1 1 1
Carrier-2004-BB with guick release top 5 o o 5
mount plate-1800-DBA

Split studs 4 x6'8" 4x7 4x8 4 x 68"
Door guides-0883 2 2 2 2
Wranch-8665-B 1 1 1 1
Screws s ‘Yas ‘e eg

Floor plate-1840-FP 2
Wood shim-1834-WE 4
Fimizhing nail-1834-MAIL 8

Mote: PRF-160AWE-3 supports 2" x 8" construction 5o adapter kit is
not includad.

Knnpe: & Voo produsts follow the
AME! K56 14-2007 teating 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com lﬂ
stancards sstabiishied by BHMA.




75 100 150 250 Door Thickness:
Pocket Door Weight (lbs) 1-3/8" - 1-3/4"

PKF-755 PKF-100A | 100A7 | T00AB | 100ABW  PKF-150A | 150A7 | 15048 | 150A6W  PKF-250A Components

PKF-250A Series Fou orome

Pocket frame hardware for 250 Ib pocket doors.

Durable pocket frame kit for ultra heavy-weight single
pocket doors, 8° tall with 2° x 4" framing. The PKF-2504
features 4-wheel carriers with guick releasze top mount
plates and sturdy pockset-end and doorway-end brackets.
|deal for 250 Ib pocket doors used in a varisty of commer-

cial and residential applications.

Bi-parting doors are possible with the optional bi-parting U,Q, "
door Kit L s
Door thickness: ~ 1-3/8" to 1-3/4* ] £IHE
Door height: g i ii i ]

Load rating: Up to 250 Ibs per panel i [ [

Track: Aluminum box track

Carrier: 4-wheel ball bearing

Compares to: Johnson 1560, Stanley PDF250M [ [
Conforms to: AMSIBHMA A156.14-2007

Grade 1, DBB71, DEB72
With bi-parting kit - Gracs 1, DB711, DE721, DEF22

PKF-250 series configuration ————————————————

bt/ ——

N

3/8"min
firsshed to floor

Kinpe & Vo products fslow the
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ANS| AT56.14-3007 testing
stanciards estabishe] by BHMA.




Door Thickness: 75 50 250

1-3/8" —1-3/4" Focket Door Weight (lbs.)

=] = PKF-1004 | 10047 | 100A8 | 100ABW PKF-150A | 150A7 | 15048 | 150ABW PKF-2504A Components
Frame Kit

Door Panel Configuration Weight (Lb)
YVl (LI

PKF-25304-4 Door widths up to 48" 1 51

Frame Kit Contents

Header with 1801 K aluminum track og"
Doorway end bracket-8661 1
Pocket end bracket-B662 1
Floor plats-1840-FP 3
Door bumper-0881 1
Carrier-1820 with quick release top mount plate-1800-DBA 2
Split studs Bx8
Door guide-0883 2
Wrench-8710 1
SCrews Yes

PKF-250

Knnpe & Vo products follow e
AME] A15E.14-2007 teating
standards estabished by BHMA.




PKF-755 PKF-100A | 100A7 | 100A8 | 100ABW  PKF-1504 | 150AT | 150AB | 150ABW

POCKET FRAME COM

PKE-2504 Components

PONENTS

Length Weight Lb)
BX1062-26DA Pocket door lock, keyed alike, nickel 5 2
BX10682-US26D Pocket door lock, keyed different, nicksl 5 2
BX1062-US3 Pocket door lock, keyed different, brass 5 2
BX1082-US3A Packst door lock, keyed alike, brass 5 2
PB-0884-US15 Edge pull {satin nicke) 10 1
PB-0884-US3 Edge pull {bright brass) 10 1
PB-1038-US15 Passage pull (satin nicksl) B 2
PB-1038-US3 Passage pull (oright brass) 8 2
PB-1039-US15 Privacy lock (satin nickel) 8 3
PB-1039-US3 Privacy lock {bright brass) 6 3
PB-1437 Double pocket door adaptor kit 6 4
PB-1639 Bi-parting double door 6 4
BX1062-26DA Lock BX1062-US3A Lock
© %« Materials: Stesl « Materials: Steel

« Notes: Nickel, keyed alike.

BX1062-US26D Lock
+ Materials: Stesl

+ Notes: Mickel, keyed differant
(5 key random).

BX1062-1U53 Lock
+ Materials: Stesl

» Motes: Brass, keyed differant
(5 key random).

m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com

« Notes: Brass, keyed alike.

PB-0884-US15 Edge pull

* Extends: 1-1/16" (27 mm)

» Faceplate: 21/32% x 3-1/2" (17mm x
&8mm)

= Motes: Satin neckel. Includes two
screws. ldeal for namow and standard
door thicknesses.

PB-0884-US3 Edgs pull

+ Extends: 1-1/16 (27 mm)

+ Faceplate: 21/327 x 3-1/2" (17mm x
89mm)

= Motes: Bright brass. Incledes two

screws. Ideal for namow and standard
door thicknesses.

Knaps & Vogil products follow The
AMG ATGE.14-2007 testing
standards estabdshed by BHMA



COMPETITOR CROSS-REFERENCE

a T

L™=

PBE-1038-US15 Pockest door latch

s Size: 2-3/47 x 2-1/27 (7Omm x &4mim)
» Finish: Satin nickel

* Fasteners: Included

+ Motes: For use with 1-3/8" to 1-3/4
(35mm x 453mm) doors.

PBE-1038-153 Pocket door latch

» Size: 2-3/4" » 2-1/27 (FOmm x 84mm)
= Finish: Bright brass

s Fasteners: Included

» Motes: For use with 1-3/8" t0 1-3/4”
(35mm x 45mm) doors.

PB-1039-US15 Pocket door privacy katch
= Size: 2-3/47 x 2-1/2" (7Omm x G4mm)
= Finish: Satin nicksl

» Fasteners: Included

» MNotes: For use with 1-3/4 (45mm)
doorz.

S

2

POCKET CROSS-REFER

PB-1039-US3 Pocket door privacy latch
* Size: 2-37/4" x 2-1/2" (TOmm x G£mm)
= Finish: Bright brazs
+ Fasteners: Included

* Motes: For uge with 1-3/4" (45mm)
doors.

PB-1437 Bi-parting door adapter kit
= Motes: For PRF-755.

PB-1639 Bi-parting door adapter kit
» MNotes: For PKF-1004, 1504, and 2504,

=\(@

KV Series Johnzon Stanley
PKF-755 1500 -
PKF-100A | 100A7 |
10048 | 10048W 1= -
PKF-150A | 150A7 |
150A8 | 150A6W 1600 PRF1E0N
PKF-250A 1560 PDF250N
Knnpé & Vogd® podusts follow the
AMZIATSE 14-3007 tesling

standards estabished by BHMA.




PB-0884-U53 Edge pull PB-1639 Bi-parting door adapter kit
» Extends: 1-1/16" (27 mm) + MNotes: For PRT-1004, PKT-1254,

- A 2 d
A » Faceplate: 21/32" x 3-1/2" (17mm x QR FICEO00, PKT2o
A 88mm) “:?‘.- "
+ MNotes: Bright brass. Includes two
= scrows. ldeal for narmow and standard
door thicknesses.
1 PB-1038-US15 Pocket door latch PB-2004 4-\Whesl camer and guick release
- o Size: 2-3/4"x2-1/2" (7OMM x B4mm) . . top mount plate
k 5 = Finish: Satin nickel - l ® » Materials: Zinc plated steel and plastic
= « Fasteners: Included » Wheel: 1" (26mm) diameter
— + MNotes: For use with 1-3/8" t0 1-3/4" »‘;Lﬂ.ﬂ = MNotes: Whesls self-align for consistant
i (35mm x 45mm) doors. contact with track. Lubricated plastic
wheels.
PBE-1038-US3 Pocket door latch PB-2004-BB 4-Wheel ball beanng camer
#ﬂ'ﬂ e Size: 2-3/4" x 2-1/2" (7Omm x B4mm) ﬁ‘; :; ardl Gaankcciaeing SO0 Mour i s
2 . ‘ + Materials: Zinc plated stesl and plastc
* = Finish: Bright brass E
i : “3, e Fasteners: Incuded _ « Wheel: 1~ (25mm) diamster
SN« Notes: Foruse with 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" A . sl i i
v {(35mm x 45mmj doors. canis rack. Lubnicated plastc
wineels.
PB-1039-US15 Pocket door privacy latch
&= L . Size: 2-3/4" x 2-1/2" (7OmMm x B4mm)
» - » Finish: Satin nickel
Ve 4 "« Fasteners: Included
w_ ¢ = Notes: For use with 1-3/4" (45mm)
doorz.
PB-1039-US3 Pocket door privacy latch
-—1 s Size: 2-3/4" » 2-1/27 (7Omm x 64mm)
w*{, = Finish: Bright brass
-
* Fasteners: Included
. "o = Notes: Foruge with 1-3/4" {45mm)
doors.
PB-1437 Bi-parting door adapter kit
» Notes: For PKI-75S, PKT-T5A.
Knape & Vo products follow The
m 1.800.253.1561 | www kv.com ARSI AT5E.14-2007 tesiing
stoncands estabished by BHMA



COMPETITOR CROSS-REFERENCE

POCKET CROSS-REFERENCE

KV S=ries Hettich/Grant Johinaon Stanley
PKT-755 | 76A 6023, 2800, 2850, 111PD PD75
PKT-1004 - IIPD, 2800, 2850 -
PKT-125A - 100PD -
PKT-150A AR L 111PD PD150
PKT-250A 1210 100PD, 200PD 5"




